

Charleston County News Release

Release Number: 3533 Date: November 20, 2012

Charleston County Council Announces Vacancies on Boards and Commissions

Applications accepted through Monday, Dec. 3, 2012

Charleston County Council announces the following vacancies on boards and commissions:

- Construction Board of Adjustment and Appeals
 - o 1 vacancy for an architect
 - o 1 vacancy for a civil engineer
 - 1 vacancy for a licensed electrical contractor
- Weed and Trash Abatement Hearing Board
 - o 2 vacancies
- Accommodation Tax Advisory Committee
 - 6 vacancies, applicants must reside in unincorporated Charleston County and preference will be given to those residing in unincorporated West Ashley and Johns Island areas
- Charleston Public Facilities Corporation
 - o 1 vacancy
- Library Board of Trustees
 - o 4 vacancies
- Saint John's Fire District
 - o 2 vacancies for residents of Kiawah Island

<u>Charleston County Council</u> encourages citizens of Charleston County who are willing to volunteer to serve on one of these important boards to submit an application for appointment. The application deadline is Monday, Dec. 3, 2012. To apply for an appointment, visit http://www.charlestoncounty.org/departments/Council/AppointApp.htm.

Applications will be considered by County Council's Administration Policy and Rules Committee at 5 p.m. on Thursday, Dec. 13, 2012. The committee comprises five members of Charleston County Council. The committee will make recommendations to fill these vacancies to full Council, and County Council will vote on those recommendations at 7 p.m. on Tuesday, Dec. 18, 2012.

For questions or more specific information regarding each board, call Kristen Salisbury, Deputy Clerk of Council, at (843) 958-4031 or visit www.charlestoncounty.org

- Follow "ChasCountyGov" (www.twitter.com/ChasCountyGov) on Twitter! -